
I 

I 

I 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

I n re: Application of Lake Griffin ) 
Utilities, Inc. for Wate r Certificate ) 
in Lake County . ) 

DOCKET NO. 890554-WU 
ORDER ~0. 2 3039 
ISSUED: 6-6-90 _________________________________ ) 

The following Commiss ioners participated 
disposition of this matter : 

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L. GUNTER 

ORDER APPROVING GROSS-UP OF CONTR IBUTIONS­
IN-AID-OF-CONSTRUCTION 

AND 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION 

ORDER SETTING RATES AND CHARGES AND 
DENYING UTILITY ' S REQUESTED ALLOWANCE FOR 

FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

BY THE COt1MISSION: 

i n the 

No tice is hereby given by t he Flori da Public Service 
Commission that t he action disc ussed herein i s final e xcept f o r 
the setting o f rates and charges and den tal o f the Util1 y · s 
requested allowance for funds prudent 1 y i nvested , •o~h ich are 
preliminary in nature and will become final unless a persor• 
whose interests are substantially a ffected files a pelitt o n for 
formal proceeding purs uant t o Rule 25-22.029 , Fl o rida 
Administrative Code. 

On April 20 , 1989 , 
Griffin or Utility) filed 
provide service in Lake 
September 5 , 1989, granted 

Lake Griffin Utili ties , Inc . (Lake 
an application for a cPrtificat-e to 
County. Order No . 21835, 1ssued 

the Utility Certificate No . 522-W. 

Lake Griffin wi 11 provide service to a 735 lot 
s ubdivision, with additional territory for mu1ti-Eamlly units 
as well as a small commercial center. The Utility wi 11 serve 
approximately 813 equivalent residential connections (ERC ' s ) at 

Oof'I"' '=''T ' ' . ·~ii:.'-" - c 
V Jt •-'' • ' ~ _ ,-, • I 

0 4 e j 7 L~ -5 IS3J 

' ~ ~~-ftECCr~S/f\EPORTISG 

?73 



274 

ORDER NO. 23039 
DOCKET NO . 890554-WU 
Page 2 

bui ld-out . Normally, in original certificate applications, we 
de t e rmine r ates whi c h will allow the utility to earn a falC 
rate of return o n investment when t he treatment plant reaches 
80% of capacity . It is anticipated that the s ystem w1ll reach 
80% build-out in 1995. 

From the informat io n prc v ided by the Uti li ty , we have 
calcul a ted proforma schedules of rate base, opera ing Income 
a nd capital scructure to be used i n determin1ng in1tial r ates. 

As stated previously, the water treatment plant t s 
designed to serve 813 ERC ' s . Lines sched u led Lo be 1nstalled 
d ur ing t he i n itial phase of the development are 1n place and 
costs have been proj ected for additional li nes to reach 
build-out . Si nce a majority of the plan t costs a r e based o n 
actual contracts with the additional line costs based on 
reasonable estimates , no adjustment-s have been made to utility 
plant-i n-service. However , an ad j ustmen t has been made to rate 
base by depreciati ng the $72,000 chlorine tanks over 10 years 
instead of 22 years as used by the Utility. 

Co ntr ibutio ns -in-aid-of-const ruc t ion (CIAC) have been 
adj us ted to reflect the appropriate service availability 
charges di scussed herei n. Accumulated depreciation and CIAC 
amort iza t i o n h ave been adjusted to reflect the c hange in the 
depreciation rate a nd se rvice availability charges . 

Lake Griffin ' s working capital allowance is based upon l/8 
of o perati o n and ma i ntenance e x penses . The Utility ' s operation 
a nd maintenance expenses , which are reasonable based upo n Lhe 
si ze of the Utility, have not been adjusted. However, 
depreciation expense ha s been adjusted based upon the use ot 
Commiss i o n approved depreciation rates . rncome taxes have been 
adj usted to reflec t the revenue requi remen . Further, 
o perati ng revenues a nd t he corres ponding regulatory assessment 
fees have been adjusted to a level which allows th Util i ty the 
o pportun ity to earn a n 11.79% o ve r1 ll rate of reLt,r n . Our 
c alculation of Ra te Base is s hown o n Schedule N J . l , ~lith 

a d justments shown on Schedule No . 2. The Schedule of 
Ope ratio ns i s s hown o n Schedule No. 3 , with ad) us t-ments shown 
o n Schedule No . 4 . 

The Utility ' s proforma capital s tructure has been adjusted 
to reconcile with ra te base a nd to inc lude cus omer deposits. 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23039 
DOCKET NO . 890554-WU 
Page 3 

Return o n 
pe r cen t , 
f o rmula . 
Sc hedule 

common equity has been calculated o be 13 . 95 
leverage 

shown on 
usi ng t he curre nt 
The adjusted profo r ma 

No . 5 . 

Comm1ssio n approved 
cap1tal struct.u r~ i s 

These schedules a re being presented o nly as t oo l s to aid 
the Commission i n es t ablishing tnitial rates anJ a r e not 
inte nded to establish rate base . We are , however , eslablish i nq 
a retu rn o n equity of 13.95 percent to be used i n futu e 
p r oceedi ngs involving such t hinqs as calculat l0'1 of the 
a llowance for fu nd s used dur1ng c o nslruc ion (AFUOC) and 
interim rates. 

The Utility ' s proposed rates are s hown below along wi h 
rates approved by this Commissio n . The .Jpproved ra es hav e 
been calcu l ated using the base facllity chatgl rale st ructure, 
based o n a revenue requi rement of $165 ,0 33 for the ~atct s y stem. 

WATER 
Resident1a l ancr- G~neral Servi ce 

Bi-Mon t hly Rates 

Base Facility Char~ 

Meter Size 
5/8 " X 3/4 " 

3/4 " 
1 " 

1 1/2 " 
2 " 
3 " 
4 " 
6 " 

Ga llonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Ut ility 
!:E...J: ) :>d 

$ 27. 83 
.; I. 75 
o9 . 58 

139.16 
222 . o5 
14 5 .30 
6l5 . 78 

1 , 39t.56 

. 66 

Cornraissio n 
A roved 

) 16 . 53 
2 1.80 
41.33 
-32 . 55 

132 . 2 I 
?64.48 
41 2 . 25 
326.50 

l. 18 

The Utili t y has requested miscella neo us seLvlcc ch<uges 
which conform to Staff Advi sory Bulle i n No. 13 , Second Revised 
and a n i ni tial deposit level in accorda nce with Rul e 25-JO . Jll, 
Flo rida Administrative Code . These c harges will be 
administ rative l y approved by Commiss i o n S Latt upon app(ova l o r: 
the Uti l it y' s ta ri ff . 



276 

ORDER NO. 23039 
DOCKET NO. 890554-WU 
Page 4 

The Utility 
rates and c harges 
Or de r. The rates 
after thirty days 
sheets . 

shall file tariffs reflecting ·he approved 
within 30 days of the effective date o t t h1 s 
shall be effective for meter readings o n or 
f r om t he stamped app r oval date on the tar1ff 

Lake Griffi n, which is a developer-owned uli lity, wi 11 
insta ll all of the l ines . The Utility requested service 
avai labil ity charges desig ned to place t he Utility al a 75"; 
contributio n level at build-out . The Utllity' s proposed 
charges and the c harges approved by t he Commission are as 
follow: 

Pl ant Capacity Charge , per ERC 

(1 ERC = 350 GPD) 

Main Extension Charge, per ERC 

Meter Installation Fee 

Up to 1 " 
Over 1 " 

Tap Fee 

Up Lo l " 
Over 1 " 

Utllity 
Proposed 

$ 275 

457 

85 
Actua l Cost 

100 
Actual Cos 

Commtssion 
Approved 

$ 263 

•157 

A5 
Actual Cos 

100 
Ac u1l Cost 

The difference i n the charges results fr om the use o f the 
Commission approved depreciation rate for the chlorine co ntrac t 
tanks . The i ncrease in accumulated deprecia tion lowers the 
plant capacity charge . Our calculation is shown on Schedule 6 . 

Gross Up o f Contributions-i n-Aid-of-Const ruction 

The Uti 1 i ty has reques Led t hat i be a Llowed t o co llec 
the tax gross up on ClAC. Since donated proper 1 J S no 
anticipated , Lhe tax impact relates only Lo t he plant c ap.:tcity 
and main e xtensio n charges . 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO. 890554-WU 
Page 5 

Order No . 21266, issued May 22 , 1989 , allows c<Jmpanies he 
opportunity to a pp ly fo r a gross-up of CIAC . The Commissi o n 
recognizes t hat the inclusion of CIAC in a utility's gross 
income may ha v e a severe impact o n the utility 's tax liabi li ty 
duri ng the year of collection. If the Utilit y does not c o llec 
the taxes o n CIAC, it may e xperie nce cash flow problems. 

Order No . 21266 also required tests for compani£>s 
r equest ing the gross-up . However, since Order No. 21266 has 
bee n pro tested , Lake Griffin filed its gross-up request with an 
unde rstand i ng that it is not required to meet those revenu e 
tests set fort h i n that Ord er We have verified that the 
Utili t y will be subject to income taxes . However, since the 
Utility has not begun operation and the CIAC receipts and 
f u tu r e revenues are projected, future cash flow o r 1n t erest 
l evels have not been addressed. 

Since the Ut ility is subject to the tax liability o n CIAC 
and such liability heav ily impacts upon new utilities, we find 
i t appropriate to approve Lake Griffin ' s request. Th1 s ac t i o n 
does not p r eclude t h is Commission from revtewing the 
app ropriate ness of the gross-up after we have o petating data o u 
the Utility a nd afte r c ri teria have been es t a blished l o 
evaluate the gross-up request. 

Allowa nce for Funds Prudently Inves t e d (AFPI ) 

Al lowance for Funds Prudently Inves ed i s a one t 1me 
c harge designed to provide a return o n planl prude ntly 
co ns tructed , which e xceeds the needs o C current cuslomers . 
Lake Gr iffi n ha s constructed water treatment f actlities t o 
serve the e nt ire deve l opment al t hough lines will be built in 
phases . Since rates are d~signed to reco ver c osts •.-~hen t he 
ut ili ty is 80% built o u t, the Utility will not recover Lhe 
fixed costs of t he treatment facilities through rates until 
t ha t time. The requested AFPI is designed t o rec-o ver these 
costs i n t he interim. The c harges a r e based upo n he date 
fut ure custome rs connect to t he system . 

The Utility ' s proposed charges are sho wn o n Sc hedule No . 
7. This p roposal has charges escalating through bu1ld-out o f 
t he Utility . However , since o ur o riginal rate a na1ys is LS 

based at 80% of bui ld-out, we have capped the charges at 60% o f 

?77 



278 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO. 890554 - WU 
Page 6 

build-out , which is expected to occur in 1995. Therefore, the 
charge shall be capped at the c harge in effec in December 1995 
or the applicable c harge in the mo nth t he Utility reaches 80\ 
of capacity , whichever comes first. The Utility can hen 
charge t he capped c harge until it is serv1ng 813 ERC ' s. 

Our calculation of AFPI is shown o n Schedule Nc . 8, paqc 4 
of 4 . The cha rges that we have determined to be aproprtate are 
lower than the Utility's requested charges based upon ,,e 
changes to depreciation and cost of equity discussed here1n and 
the exclusion of Federal and State income taxes. Should the 
Utility find itself in a taxable position, it may file for a 
tevision to its AFPI charges. 

It is, t herefore, 

ORDERED by t he Florida Public Servtce Commtssion that Lake 
Griffin Utilities, Inc., Lake Grifun Road, Lady Lake , Flonda 
32659, shall c harge the ra tes appro ved 1n he body of thts 
Order. It is further 

ORDERED that the setvice availability charges ~et forth 1n 
the body of this Order are hereby approved. It is further 

ORDERED LhaL Lake Griffin's rcqu•""led Allowance for Funds 
Prudently Invested c harges arc heteby dented . Lake Goffin 
sha ll charge the rate determined by he Commission to bt: 
appropriate , as set forth in the body o f this Order. IL is 
further 

ORDERED that Lake Gr iffin s hall file revised tariff sheets 
reflecting the rates and charges approved her,tn w1Lhin 30 days 
of the date of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that t he rates s hall be effecttve for meter 
readi ngs o n o r after 30 days fr om the stamped approval date o n 
the tariff s heets. It is further 

ORDERED that t he se rvtce avatlabtlity chatqes shall be 
effective for connections made on o r atter the s anped approval 
dale on the tariff sheets . It 1s tutLhet 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO. 890554-WU 
Page 7 

ORDERED that a return on equity of 13.95 per cent is 
established for use in future proceedings involvino such things 
as calculation of AFUDC and interim rates . It 1s (utther 

ORDERED that Lake Griffin's request to collect gross-up on 
CIAC is hereby approved, as set fo-rt h in the body o i th1s 
Order . It is further 

ORDERED that the prov1s1ons of this Order, issued as 
pro posed agency action, shall become final and effec ive unle~s 
an appropriate petition in the form provided by Rule 25-22 .36, 
Florida Administrative Code , is received by the Director, 
Diviston of Records and Reporting , 101 East Gai nes Street, 
Tallahassee, fl o rida 32399-0870, by the c..lose of business on 
the date set forth in the "Notice of fur her Proceedings r r 
Judicial Revi ew" attached hereto . It ts fur her 

ORDERED that in the event th1t 
this docket shall be closed . 

his Order becomes fina 1, 

By ORDER of 
this 6th day of 

( S E A L } 

ALC 

the Florida 
JUNE 

Publ1c Service Commis:;;ion, 
1990 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Direc 01 
Divis1 o n of Records and Reporting 

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida 
Section 120 . 59(4} , 

Public Service Comm1sS10n is re~uired by 
flonda Statutes, to nolify part1es of any 



280 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO . 8905 54-WU 
Page 8 

admi nistrative hearing o r judicial re•11ew of Commisston c rder s 
t hat is available under Section s 120 . 57 or 1.20. 68, Florida 
Statute s, as well as the procedures a nd time limits t hat 
a pply. Th is not i ce s hould not be construed to mean all 
requests for an administrative hearing o r judicial review wlll 
be granted o r result i n the relief sough . 

As identi fied in the bo dy of t h 1s o rder, o ur action 
setti ng rates and charges and de ny ing of the utility ' s 
requested allowa nce for f unds pruden ly invested is prelimin~ry 
in nature and will not become effective o r final, e xcept as 
pro vided by Rule 25-22 . 029 , Florida Administrative Code . Any 
person whose substantial i n te r ests are affected by the act1on 
proposed by this o rder may file a petition for a formal 
proceedi ng , as provided by Rul e 25-22 . 029(4), Florida 
Admi ni st r ative Code, in t he form provided by Rule 
25 - 22.036 ( 7 )(a) and (f), Florida Administrative Code. Th is 
petition must be received by t h e Oi rec tor, Divi sion of Records 

I 

and Reporti ng at hi s office at 101 East Gaines Street, 
Tal lahassee , Flor ida 32399-0870, by the c lose of business I 
o n June 27 1990 In the absence of such a petition, this 
order shall 'become effective o n the date s ubsequent l o he 
above date as provided by R11le 25-22 . 029(6 ), Fl orida 
Administrative Code , and 1s reflec edina subsequen ordet. 

Any o bjectio n or p rotest filed tn Lhis docke before the 
issuance date of this o rde r is constdered abandoned unless i 
satisfies t he foregoing cond1 tion s and is rene•.-~ed within th 
specified protest peri od . 

If the relevant portion of this order becomes fi nal and 
effective o n the date described above , 1ny par y 1dvPtsely 
affected may request judicial rev iew by the Florida Supreme 
Co urt i n t he case of a n electric , gas or telephone utilily or 
by the First District Cou rt of Appeal i n he case of a water or 
sewer utility by fi ling a noti c e of appeal with the DHec or, 
Di vision of Reco rds and Re porti ng a nd filing a copy of he 
notice of a ppeal and the filing fee wi t h the appropriate 
court . Th is fili ng must be completed w1Lhi n thirt-y (30) days 
of the effective date of this order, pursuan t to Rule 9 . 110, 
Florida Rules of Appe llate Procedure . The notice of a ppeal 
must be i n the fo r m specified in Rule 9 . 900(a ), Florida Rules 
of Appe llate Procedure . 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO . 890 554-WU 
Page 9 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission ' s final 
ac tion in this matter may reques t : 1) recons1deration of the 
decis ion by filing a motion for reconsideration w1th the 
Director, Division o f Records and Reporting within fi fteen (15) 
days of the issuance of this order 1n the form prescribed by 
Rule 25-22 . 060 , Flo r ida Administrative Code ; o r 2 ) judicial 
review by t he Florida Supreme Court i n the case of an electric, 
gas o r telephone utility or t he First Di st rict Courl of Appeal 
in t he case of a water o r sewer utility by f1ling a nolle~ of 
appeal wit h the Directo r, Division of Records and Repor ing and 
filing a copy o f the notice o f appeal and the filing fee w1th 
the appropriate court . This filing must be completed w1th1n 
hirty (30) days after t he issuance oC th1s order, pursuant to 

Rule 9 . 110 , Florida Rules of Appe llate Procedure. The notice 
of appeal must be in the form speci f 1~d 1n Rule 9.900(a), 
Flo rida Rules of Appellate Procedure. 



-LAKE GRilrlN UTILITIES, INC . 
Schedule o f Wate r Rate Base 
At 80\ of Design Capacity 

Description 
------------------------------------
Utility Plant i n Service 

Land 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Contri butions - i n-aid-of - Construction 

Accumulated Amortization 

Plant Held for Future Use 

Working Capital Allowance 

N 
CX) 

N 

::J 
~ 
I 

(7\V 

Mlf'l 
011"1 
MO 
NO'\ 

co 

· 0 
oz z 0 

8.--t 
a:~ 
[Ll~Q) 

CUO' a:oro 
000. 

TOTAL 

of C. I.A.C . 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 
----------
1,102,444 

10 , 000 

(185 ,995} 

(640 , 066) 

54 , 713 

0 

11 , 12 0 
----------

352,216 
====-=----=-= 

-
Utility 
Adjust . 

---------
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
---------

0 
---------------

Docket No . 890554 -WU 
Schedule No . 1 

Balance 
Per Commission 

Utility Adjust . 
---------- -----------
1,102,444 3 

10 , 000 0 

( 1 } 

(185,995} (21 , 681} (2} 

(640 , 066) 8,376 (3) 

54, 713 6, 495 (4) 

0 0 

11,120 0 
---------- -----------

352,216 (6, 807) 
----------------- =====-=== 

-
Balance 

Per 
Coi:UDission 
-----------

1,102 ,447 

10,000 

(207 , 676) 

(631,690) 

61,208 

0 

11,120 
-----------

345 ,4 08 
====-==-=-= 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO. 890554-vru 
Page 11 

LAKE GRIFFIN UTILITI!S , INC . 
SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE 

DESCRIPTION 

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 

1) To refl ect minor addition error . 

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

2) To refl ec t use of Commission approved 
depreciation rates. 

COIHRI BUTIONS- IN-AI 0-0F - CONSTRUCTION 

3) To reflect staff's recommended service 
availability charges. 

CJAC AMORTIZATION 

4) To reflect adjustments made to CIAC 
charges. 

Schedule No. 2 

$ 3 

S( 21 I 681) 

$ 8 , 376 

s 6,495 



-LAKE GRirrlN UTILITIES, INC. 
Schedule of Water Operations 
At 80\ of Design Capacity 

Description 

Operating Revenues 

Operating and Maintenance 

Depreciation Expense 

Taxes Other Than Income 

Income Taxes 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

Rate Base 

Rate of Return 

. 
· 0 

oz 
Z N 

8..-l 
o:;w 
Lll~ Q) 
0 u 0'1 
~OIU 
000.. 

Balance 
Per 

Utility 

164,336 

88,956 

15,085 

lJ ' 959 

4,523 

122 , 523 

41,813 
-======:::=-==-= 

352 , 216 
=====~=== 

11.87% 
=====-=~==== 

-
Commissi o n 

Ad j ust . 

0 

0 

1,939 {1) 

0 

{329) (2) 

1,610 

{1,&10} 
------------------

Docket No. 89055< - WU 
Schedule No . 3 

Balance 
Per 

Commission 

164,336 

88 , 956 

17,024 

13,959 

4,194 

124,133 

40 , 203 
========== 

345,408 
=========== 

11.64% 
========-== 

Commission 
Adjust . 

Required 
Revenue 

697 ( 3) 

0 

0 

32 ( 4) 

1J2 (5) 

164 

533 
=========== 

-
Required 

Revenue 
Per 

Commission 

165,033 

88 , 956 

171 024 

lJ 1 991 

4,325 

1241296 

401737 
=========== 

3451408 
===-~====== 

11.79% 
=-======-=== 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 23039 
DOCKET NO . 890554-\W 
Page 13 

LAKE GRIFFIN UTILITIES, INC. 
ADJUSTMENTS TO SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS 

DESCR IPTION 

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

1) To adjust depreciation expense based 
upon Commission approved rates . 

INCOME TAXES 

2) To reflect staff's reca lculation 
of income taxes. 

OPERATING REVENUES 

3) To adjust operating revenues to 
a level which will allow the utility 
to earn an 11.791 rate of return. 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

) To reflect the additional regulatory 
assessment fees associated with the 
revenue income. 

INCOME TAXES 

5) To reflect staff's calculation of 
state and federal income taxes at 
the r ecommended operating revenue. 

?AS 

Schedule Uo. 4 

s 1,939 

{ 329) 

$ 697 

$ 32 

$ 132 



-l'ICE CIUHIII UllliTIES, INC. 

S'hedul ~ of C•pttal Structur~ 
At 8CX of Ot'sl;n Capacity 

Ot'scrlptlon 
········· · ····~·-··················· 

Comon Equi ty 
long and Shor t · e,.. Ot'bt 
CustCf!lt'r oeoosns 
Advenc:es 

Othe" 
frOD Assoc iattd Companies 

~ 
I "' ..,. 

t"'llfl 
01f) 
t"'lo 
NO\ 

ro 

Balance Balance 
Pt'r Uti li t y Per 

fil ing Ad jUSt. Utility 
................. . ............. .. ............ .. 

140,886 140,886 

211,330 211,330 

0 0 

0 

0 
... ........ ...... .. .. ·• .. ........ ... ............... 

352, 216 0 352, 216 ............. ............. ttaa8?'-:a•••• 

Rang~ of Reo1oneblt'nt'ss: 

Conmon Equity 

Overall Rate of ll~turn 

-
Blllanct' 

Coc:nlss ion P~r 

Adjust. COI"'ll I SS I on 
.. ................... . ............... ... 

140,886 

211,330 
8,000 8,000 

0 

0 
.. ......... ... .. .. .............. 

8,000 360,216 
azaa.a.c:asaaa ...-aa:aeaQs&a 

lOW 

14.9SX 12.9SX 

12. 18X 11.40% 

IIKon. ll~con. 

Adjust. Bolanc~ 

. .. .. ......... .. .................. 
(5,791) 135,095 
(8,687) 202 ,643 

(329) 7,671 

0 0 

0 0 
. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .... .. ..... .. 

(11.,808) 345,408 
asa_aa&Jil':&"a c.-. ......... 

Docket No. 890554·\AJ 
Schedule No. 5 

Cost 
llt'ight llat~ 

. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . ........ .. 
39. 111. tl.~l 

58.671 0 .50X 

2.m 8.oox 
o.oox o.oox 
o.oox o.oox 

. .... . .... .... .. 
100.00% 

..-.-: ....... : 

-
II~ I ghttd 

Cost 
.. ............... 

5.46X 

6 . 16X 

0. 18X 

0.00% 

o.oox 
.. ............... 

11. 79X 
aaa-.:a:.aa'& 



CX) 

~KE GRIFFIN UTILITIES, INC. 
Schedule of Net Plant to Net C. I . A.C. 
At 100% of Design Capacity 

Account Account 
Number Description 

101 Utility Plant in Service 
104 Accumulated Depreciation 

Net Plant 

271 C. I.A .C . 
272 Accurn. Amortization of C. I.A .C . 

Net ·C . I.A . C. 

Net C.I.A.C. / Net Plant 

Gross to Gross Minimum Contribution Level 

. 
· 0 oz 

z ttl 
E-<ri 

o:;~ 
fil~Cl) 
0 u Ol 
0::010 
OOP.. 

Approved Charge 

Total ERC's 

Water 

1,112,447 
(243,575) 

868,872 

Schedule No. 6 

Sewer 

0 
0 

0 

Total 

1,112,447 
(243,575) 

868,872 
~====:=~== ========~= ==~====== 

735 , 765 
(83,473) 

652 , 292 

0 
0 

0 

735,765 
{83,473) 

652,292 
---------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- ----------

.75.07% 0 . 00% 75.07% 
========= ========== ========= 

--------------------- ------------------ =-=~===== 

69.96% 0.00% 69 . 96% 
------------------- ==-======= ----------------
----------------- ===-====== ----------------

$905 $0 $905 
========== =========::::: ===-===:;'= 

813 0 813 
-------------------- ======-===== ------------------

- - -


	Roll 6-768
	Roll 6-769
	Roll 6-770
	Roll 6-771
	Roll 6-772
	Roll 6-773
	Roll 6-774
	Roll 6-775
	Roll 6-776
	Roll 6-777
	Roll 6-778
	Roll 6-779
	Roll 6-780
	Roll 6-781
	Roll 6-782



